

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS  
AGENDA ITEM  
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

**AGENDA DATE:** October 8, 2024

**PUBLIC HEARING DATE:** Not Applicable

**CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:**

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer, (915) 212-1860

Joaquin Rodriguez, CID Grant Funded Programs Director (915) 268-5148

K. Nicole Cote, Managing Director (915) 212-1092

**DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED:** 4

**STRATEGIC GOAL:** No. 7: Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

**SUBGOAL:** 7.2 Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

**SUBJECT:**

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2024-0341 Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for a total estimated amount of \$26,003,480.41.

**BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION:**

The project will consist of construction of a new 4-lane bridge, roadway approaches, pedestrian/bicycle accommodations, aesthetic lighting, illumination, a canopy bridge structure and drainage structures.

**SELECTION SUMMARY:**

Solicitation was advertised on May 28, 2024, June 4, 2024, and June 11, 2024. The solicitation was posted on City website on May 28, 2024. There were a total thirty-five (35) viewers online; three (3) bids were received; all from local suppliers.

**CONTRACT VARIANCE:**

N/A

**PROTEST**

No protest received for this requirement.

**PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:**

N/A

**AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:**

Amount: \$26,003,480.41

Funding Source: 2018 Certificates of Obligations

El Paso Water Utilities

Capital Projects - Texas Department of Transportation

Account: 190-4743-38290-580270-PCP21TRAN04

190-4930-99999-580270-PCP21TRAN04

190-4970-38230-580270-PCP21TRAN04

190-4950-38170-580270-PCP21TRAN04

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED?  YES  NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

---

\*\*\*\*\*REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION\*\*\*\*\*

DEPARTMENT HEAD:

*Yvette Hernandez*

---

Yvette Hernandez, City Engineer

Project Form  
Low Bid

\*\*\*\*\*Posting Language Below\*\*\*\*\*

Please place the following item on the Regular Agenda for the City Council of October 8, 2024

Strategic Goal 7 - Enhance and Sustain El Paso's Infrastructure Network

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 7.2 Improve competitiveness through infrastructure improvements impacting the quality of life

**Award Summary:**

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2024-0341 Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC for a total estimated amount of \$26,003,480.41. The project will consist of construction of a new 4-lane bridge, roadway approaches, pedestrian/bicycle accommodations, aesthetic lighting, illumination, a canopy bridge structure and drainage structures.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC
City & State:	El Paso, TX
Items:	Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Additive Alternate 1, and Additive Alternate 2
Contract Term:	348 Working Days
Base Bid I:	\$20,664,033.26
Base Bid II:	\$3,419,470.32
Additive Alternate 1:	\$1,242,600.00
Additive Alternate 2:	\$677,376.83
Total Estimated Award:	\$26,003,480.41
Accounts:	190-4743-38290-580270-PCP21TRAN04 190-4930-99999-580270-PCP21TRAN04 190-4970-38230-580270-PCP21TRAN04 190-4950-38170-580270-PCP21TRAN04
Funding Sources:	2018 Certificates of Obligations El Paso Water Utilities Capital Projects - Texas Department of Transportation
District:	4

This was a Low Bid Procurement – unit price contract

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to Jordan Foster Construction, LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

**2024-0341 Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOt CSJ 0924-06611  
Bid Tab Summary**

	<b>Bidder's Name</b>	<b>Base Bid I</b>	<b>Base Bid II</b>	<b>Sum Total Base Bid I and II</b>	<b>Additive Alternate 1</b>	<b>Additive Alternate 2</b>	<b>Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Additive Alternate 1 and Additive Alternate 2</b>
<b>1</b>	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	\$ 20,664,033.26	\$ 3,419,470.32	\$ 24,083,503.58	\$ 1,242,600.00	\$ 677,376.83	\$ 26,003,480.41
<b>2</b>	Dan Williams Company	\$ 21,081,792.52	\$ 4,143,325.00	\$ 25,225,117.52	\$ 2,223,000.00	\$ 677,524.75	\$ 28,125,642.27
<b>3</b>	International Eagle Enterprise	\$ 21,239,522.46	\$ 4,474,325.00	\$ 25,713,847.46	\$ 2,242,000.00	\$ 746,080.75	\$ 28,701,928.21



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341  
**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3	International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3			
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
<b>Base Bid 1: BRIDGE, ROADWAY, TRAFFIC SIGNALS, ILLUMINATION, AND DRAINAGE ITEMS - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-611</b>											
1	100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	34.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 103,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 14,953.05	\$ 517,375.53
2	104	6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	202.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 32.13	\$ 6,490.26
3	104	6017	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	SY	43.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 1,040.60
4	104	6029	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	LF	3,612.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,448.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 6.58	\$ 23,766.96
5	104	6036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	707.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,019.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 13,185.55
6	105	6008	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	SY	1,206.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,648.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 8.08	\$ 9,744.48
7	105	6041	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV(8")	SY	6,182.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,546.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 28,437.20	\$ 5.79	\$ 35,793.78
8	110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	2,587.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 40,098.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,566.00	\$ 19.73	\$ 51,041.51
9	110	6003	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CY	8,067.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,273.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 129,072.00	\$ 17.19	\$ 138,671.73
10	132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	6,159.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 70,828.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 110,862.00	\$ 22.46	\$ 138,331.14
11	276	6189	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL M)(TYA)(GR1-2)(6")	SY	13,331.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 333,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 399,930.00	\$ 23.33	\$ 311,012.23
12	310	6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	2,672.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,032.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,376.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 20,467.52
13	400	6002	STRUCT EXCAV (BOX)	CY	80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 74.94	\$ 5,995.20
14	400	6003	STRUCT EXCAV (PIPE)	CY	4,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 10.05	\$ 41,958.75
15	400	6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	216.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 35,424.00	\$ 165.34	\$ 35,713.44
16	400	6008	CUT & RESTORE ASPH PAVING	SY	482.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,740.00	\$ 53.97	\$ 26,013.54
17	401	6001	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	CY	2,407.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 529,540.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 397,155.00	\$ 205.51	\$ 494,662.57
18	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	1,268.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,242.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,144.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 7,367.08
19	416	6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	3,916.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,272,700.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,507,660.00	\$ 307.61	\$ 1,204,600.76



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611

**BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341

**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024

**Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
20	416	6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	88.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 384.33	\$ 33,821.04
21	416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	LF	12.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
22	416	6032	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	28.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00
23	420	6009	CL A CONC (COLLAR)	EA	39.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 2,412.08	\$ 94,071.12
24	420	6014	CL C CONC (ABUT)(HPC)	CY	94.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 89,870.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 85,140.00	\$ 1,543.38	\$ 146,003.75
25	420	6026	CL C CONC (BENT)(HPC)	CY	563.40	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 746,505.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 845,100.00	\$ 1,155.55	\$ 651,036.87
26	420	6038	CL C CONC (COLUMN)(HPC)	CY	328.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 328,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 460,460.00	\$ 1,503.77	\$ 494,589.95
27	422	6002	REINF CONC SLAB (HPC)	SF	149,132.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,802,866.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,280,904.00	\$ 21.48	\$ 3,203,355.36
28	422	6015	APPROACH SLAB	CY	237.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 145,755.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 142,200.00	\$ 463.46	\$ 109,840.02
29	423	6001	RETAINING WALL (MSE)	SF	4,796.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 431,685.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 268,604.00	\$ 81.52	\$ 391,010.68
30	425	6035	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX28)	LF	2,100.93	\$ 225.00	\$ 472,709.25	\$ 290.00	\$ 609,269.70	\$ 236.08	\$ 495,987.55
31	425	6039	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX54)	LF	18,178.96	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,272,055.60	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,272,055.60	\$ 237.59	\$ 4,319,139.11
32	427	6002	CONCRETE PAINT FINISH	SF	145,452.83	\$ 1.40	\$ 203,633.96	\$ 2.00	\$ 290,905.66	0.43	\$ 62,544.72
33	432	6003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	817.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 510,625.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 310,460.00	\$ 508.95	\$ 415,812.15
34	432	6008	RIPRAP (CONC)(CL B)(RR8&RR9)	CY	136.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 514.13	\$ 69,921.68
35	432	6033	RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION)(18 IN)	CY	18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 144.21	\$ 2,595.78
36	432	6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	13.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,992.00	\$ 571.64	\$ 7,614.24
37	450	6052	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY F)	LF	751.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 116,405.00	\$ 232.42	\$ 174,547.42
38	450	6066	RAIL (TY C411) (MOD)	LF	6,530.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,077,450.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,481,400.00	\$ 178.01	\$ 1,162,405.30
39	454	6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	191.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 49,660.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 87,860.00	\$ 290.99	\$ 55,579.09
40	454	6019	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (5 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	381.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 99,060.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 190,500.00	\$ 300.68	\$ 114,559.08



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDot CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341  
**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
41	462	6010	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 3 FT)	LF	540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 608.37	\$ 328,519.80
42	464	6003	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	LF	569.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,210.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,830.00	\$ 96.17	\$ 54,720.73
43	464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	535.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 114.69	\$ 61,359.15
44	464	6009	RC PIPE (CL III)(42 IN)	LF	370.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 85,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 263.61	\$ 97,535.70
45	464	6021	RC PIPE (CL IV)(42 IN)	LF	632.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 164,320.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 288.09	\$ 182,072.88
46	465	6003	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(60IN)	EA	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,517.21	\$ 8,517.21
47	465	6014	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(3FT)(LEFT)	EA	2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,923.67	\$ 15,847.34
48	465	6015	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(3FT)(RIGHT)	EA	3.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,730.86	\$ 23,192.58
49	465	6071	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(4FTX4FT)	EA	3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,275.43	\$ 21,826.29
50	465	6074	INLET (COMPL)(PSL)(RC)(5FTX5FT)	EA	4.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 7,728.43	\$ 30,913.72
51	465	6147	INLET(COMPL)(PSL)(SFG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	EA	3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,635.50	\$ 22,906.50
52	465	6162	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(5FTX5FT-4FTX4FT)	EA	3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 8,865.66	\$ 26,596.98
53	465	6256	INLET(COMPL)(CURB)(SPL)	EA	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,203.06	\$ 38,203.06
54	466	6181	WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=6 FT)	EA	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 45,530.49	\$ 45,530.49
55	467	6388	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 2,684.00
56	467	6394	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,489.13	\$ 2,489.13
57	471	6007	GRATE AND FRAME (BRIDGE DRAIN)	EA	23.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 5,712.35	\$ 131,384.05
58	479	6001	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	EA	21.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 910.22	\$ 19,114.62
59	479	6006	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	EA	1.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,305.34	\$ 2,305.34
60	480	6001	CLEAN EXIST CULVERTS	EA	1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,860.31	\$ 5,860.31





## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341

**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
61	481	6014	PIPE (PVC) (SCH 40) (8 IN)	LF	275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 338.01	\$ 92,952.75
62	496	6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,018.62	\$ 3,018.62
63	496	6005	REMOV STR (WINGWALL)	EA	3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,977.57	\$ 5,932.71
64	496	6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	274.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 38.18	\$ 10,461.32
65	496	6023	REMOVE STR (JUNCTION BOX)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,099.55	\$ 2,099.55
66	496	6032	REMOV STR (ROCKWALL)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 982.61	\$ 982.61
67	496	6072	REMOVING ROCK RIPRAP	LF	87.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,105.40
68	496	6099	REMOVE STR (RAIL)	LF	60.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24.69	\$ 1,481.40
69	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$ 2,265,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
70	502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	17.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 6,169.58	\$ 104,882.86
71	506	6003	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 3)	LF	75.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 95.71	\$ 7,178.25
72	506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.84	\$ 888.00
73	506	6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	357.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 8,817.90
74	506	6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	357.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 3,659.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 2,523.99
75	506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	3,589.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 15,432.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,945.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 12,633.28
76	506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	3,589.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,204.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 6,962.66
77	506	6042	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18")	LF	325.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 4,143.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 4,273.75
78	506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	325.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,917.50
79	508	6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	134.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26.58	\$ 3,561.72
80	512	6001	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	LF	180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 120.05	\$ 21,609.00



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611

BID NUMBER: 2024-0341

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
81	512	6009	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,045.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 99,275.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 119.79	\$ 125,180.55
82	512	6010	PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	80.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 119.79	\$ 9,583.20
83	512	6025	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	120.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00
84	512	6033	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	820.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 6,059.80
85	512	6034	PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	80.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 592.00
86	512	6037	PORT CTB (STKPL)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	180.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 871.20
87	512	6045	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 1)	LF	1,045.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 11,108.35
88	512	6046	PORT CTB (STKPL)(LOW PROF)(TY 2)	LF	80.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.63	\$ 850.40
89	514	6001	PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 1) (42 )	LF	1,621.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 153,995.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 137,785.00	\$ 77.44	\$ 125,530.24
90	529	6002	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	88.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 36.73	\$ 3,232.24
91	529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	6,408.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 128,160.00	\$ 21.83	\$ 139,886.64
92	530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	461.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 43,795.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,270.00	\$ 70.23	\$ 32,376.03
93	531	6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	SY	1,249.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 93,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,960.00	\$ 56.29	\$ 70,306.21
94	531	6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	EA	2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,610.96	\$ 3,221.92
95	531	6005	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	1.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,860.48	\$ 1,860.48
96	531	6006	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	EA	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,947.59	\$ 3,895.18
97	531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	13.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,573.65	\$ 20,457.45
98	531	6030	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	SY	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,978.44	\$ 1,978.44
99	531	6052	CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH WALL	CY	147.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 586.24	\$ 86,177.28
100	542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	808.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,232.00



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOt CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341

**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
101	545	6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00
102	545	6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 3,970.00
103	545	6006	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(N)(TL2)	EA	2.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 33,200.00
104	545	6012	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(R)(N)(TL2)	EA	2.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 70,200.00
105	550	6003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	251.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,506.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 502.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 1,857.40
106	550	6006	GATE (REMOVE)	EA	4.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 277.49	\$ 1,109.96
107	552	6009	GATE (SPECIAL)	EA	2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
108	610	6004	RELOCATE RD IL ASM (TRANS-BASE)	EA	2.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 7,340.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 6,670.00
109	610	6214	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED	EA	1.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 5,580.44	\$ 5,580.44
110	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	1,410.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 30,315.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 27,495.00
111	618	6025	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (CONC ENCSE)	LF	1,700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 55,913.00
112	618	6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	1,015.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 35,017.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 38,062.50	\$ 34.23	\$ 34,743.45
113	618	6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") (BORE)	LF	320.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 12,912.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.35	\$ 12,912.00
114	618	6062	CONDT (RM) (3/4")	LF	75.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 2,411.25	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 32.13	\$ 2,409.75
115	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	10,925.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,312.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 30,043.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 27,312.50
116	620	6012	ELEC CONDR (NO.4) INSULATED	LF	900.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,510.00
117	624	6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	10.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1,580.19	\$ 15,801.90
118	628	6041	ELC SRV TY D 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)GC(O)	EA	1.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 10,692.00
119	644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	21.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 17,955.00
120	644	6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
PRICE TABULATION**



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDot CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341

**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No.									
121	662	6065	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(DOT)	LF	164.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 885.60	\$ 1.05	\$ 172.20
122	662	6067	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)6"(SLD)	LF	4,058.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,145.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,261.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 4,139.16
123	662	6071	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	462.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,118.50	\$ 2.16	\$ 997.92
124	662	6073	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)12"(SLD)	LF	0.00	\$ 6.25	\$ -	\$ 11.25	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ -
125	662	6075	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)24"(SLD)	LF	186.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,181.10
126	662	6080	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(ARROW)	EA	4.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 163.55	\$ 654.20
127	662	6081	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(DBL ARROW)	EA	4.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 176.63	\$ 706.52
128	662	6090	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)(WORD)	EA	2.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 270.83	\$ 541.66
129	662	6094	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(DOT)	LF	358.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 984.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,772.10	0.96	\$ 343.68
130	662	6098	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)6"(SLD)	LF	8,411.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 21,363.94	\$ 4.57	\$ 38,438.27	\$ 1.03	\$ 8,663.33
131	666	6006	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	370.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 765.90	\$ 3.73	\$ 1,380.10	\$ 2.62	\$ 969.40
132	666	6030	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	33.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 120.45	\$ 6.57	\$ 216.81	\$ 3.21	\$ 105.93
133	666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	600.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 1,842.00
134	666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	987.00	\$ 8.66	\$ 8,547.42	\$ 15.59	\$ 15,387.33	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,106.40
135	666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	8.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 228.96	\$ 1,831.68
136	666	6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	4.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 242.05	\$ 968.20
137	666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	EA	12.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 2,937.60	\$ 215.88	\$ 2,590.56
138	666	6111	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE SYML)(100MIL)	EA	12.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 196.25	\$ 2,355.00
139	666	6132	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	90.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 301.50	\$ 6.03	\$ 542.70	\$ 2.94	\$ 264.60
140	666	6167	REFL PAV MKR TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1,740.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 626.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,306.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
PRICE TABULATION**



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDot CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341  
**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
141	666	6168	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	370.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 210.90	\$ 1.03	\$ 381.10	\$ 1.90	\$ 703.00
142	666	6170	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	6,954.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,086.20	\$ 0.54	\$ 3,755.16	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,910.90
143	666	6171	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (BRK)	LF	150.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 78.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 141.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 304.50
144	666	6174	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 6" (SLD)	LF	6,785.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,053.25	\$ 0.81	\$ 5,495.85	\$ 0.98	\$ 6,649.30
145	666	6176	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (DOT)	LF	33.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 37.95	\$ 2.05	\$ 67.65	\$ 2.81	\$ 92.73
146	666	6178	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 1,572.00
147	666	6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	987.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 8.98	\$ 8,863.26	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,194.75
148	666	6184	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	8.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 176.40	\$ 1,411.20	\$ 163.55	\$ 1,308.40
149	666	6192	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	4.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 176.63	\$ 706.52
150	666	6200	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE ARROW)	EA	12.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 150.46	\$ 1,805.52
151	666	6202	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	12.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 1,884.00
152	666	6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	4,075.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,648.75	\$ 0.79	\$ 3,219.25
153	666	6209	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 6" (DOT)	LF	90.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.39	\$ 125.10	\$ 1.96	\$ 176.40
154	666	6210	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 6" (SLD)	LF	1,360.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 612.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 0.98	\$ 1,332.80
155	666	6300	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	1,740.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 1.89	\$ 3,288.60	\$ 1.31	\$ 2,279.40
156	666	6303	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	6,954.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,563.20	\$ 1.44	\$ 10,013.76	\$ 1.24	\$ 8,622.96
157	666	6306	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	150.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 378.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 216.00
158	666	6315	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4,075.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 5,868.00	\$ 1.24	\$ 5,053.00
159	666	6321	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.58	\$ 572.80	\$ 1.54	\$ 246.40
160	666	6343	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	6,785.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,159.75	\$ 2.39	\$ 16,216.15	\$ 2.42	\$ 16,419.70



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611

BID NUMBER: 2024-0341

BID DATE: June 26, 2024

Department: Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
161	666	6347	REF PROF PAV MRK TY I(Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 2,904.00
162	666	6437	PAVEMENT SEALER (SOLID GREEN BLOCK)	SF	500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 775.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00
163	668	6128	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (GRN)(SLD)(BLOCK)	SF	500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 14.58	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 12.89	\$ 6,445.00
164	672	6009	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	60.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 354.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 633.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 392.40
165	672	6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	127.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 749.30	\$ 10.55	\$ 1,339.85	\$ 5.69	\$ 722.63
166	677	6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	4,182.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,300.10	\$ 0.94	\$ 3,931.08	0.50	\$ 2,091.00
167	677	6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	1,094.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 984.60	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,695.70	0.55	\$ 601.70
168	677	6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	830.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,116.50	\$ 4.59	\$ 3,809.70	0.65	\$ 539.50
169	677	6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	195.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 994.50	\$ 9.18	\$ 1,790.10	0.86	\$ 167.70
170	677	6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	8.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 65.42	\$ 523.36
171	677	6009	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	EA	2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 209.34	\$ 418.68
172	677	6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	5.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 210.60	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 74.58	\$ 372.90
173	678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	13,139.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,284.75	\$ 0.41	\$ 5,386.99	0.27	\$ 3,547.53
174	678	6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	8,385.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,515.50	\$ 0.49	\$ 4,108.65	0.37	\$ 3,102.45
175	678	6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	633.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 474.75	\$ 1.33	\$ 841.89	0.46	\$ 291.18
176	678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	LF	987.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,615.55	\$ 4.77	\$ 4,707.99	0.60	\$ 592.20
177	678	6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	8.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 133.20	\$ 1,065.60	\$ 28.78	\$ 230.24
178	678	6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	4.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 561.60	\$ 32.71	\$ 130.84
179	678	6026	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE ARROW)	EA	12.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 120.60	\$ 1,447.20	\$ 22.24	\$ 266.88
180	678	6028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BIKE SYMBOL)	EA	12.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 120.60	\$ 1,447.20	\$ 26.17	\$ 314.04



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341

**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
181	680	6003	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 44,245.00	\$ 44,245.00	\$ 40,221.30	\$ 40,221.30
182	680	6004	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
183	681	6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	EA	1.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 133,895.00	\$ 133,895.00	\$ 121,719.60	\$ 121,719.60
184	682	6001	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	8.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 401.20	\$ 3,209.60
185	682	6002	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 1,668.00
186	682	6003	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	8.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 404.80	\$ 3,238.40
187	682	6004	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	8.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 400.65	\$ 3,205.20
188	682	6005	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	12.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 419.78	\$ 5,037.36
189	682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	9.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 789.25	\$ 7,103.25
190	682	6047	LOUVER (12") (ADJUSTABLE)	EA	20.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 423.45	\$ 8,469.00
191	682	6049	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)	EA	4.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 1,212.00
192	682	6060	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)	EA	8.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00
193	684	6007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	LF	1,761.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,402.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,842.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,402.50
194	684	6010	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	2,165.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 6,819.75	\$ 3.43	\$ 7,425.95	\$ 3.12	\$ 6,754.80
195	684	6012	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	234.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 795.60	\$ 3.74	\$ 875.16	\$ 3.40	\$ 795.60
196	684	6017	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(12 CONDR)	LF	680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 2,230.40	\$ 2.98	\$ 2,026.40
197	686	6029	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(28')	EA	1.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 12,630.00	\$ 11,479.50	\$ 11,479.50
198	686	6041	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(40')	EA	1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,335.00	\$ 19,335.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 17,575.00
199	686	6045	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')	EA	1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 19,355.00	\$ 17,594.00	\$ 17,594.00
200	687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 23,400.00



**CITY OF EL PASO  
PRICE TABULATION**



BID TITLE: Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611						BID NUMBER: 2024-0341					
BID DATE: June 26, 2024						Department: Capital Improvement					
						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price		Price		Price	
	Item No.	S.P. No				(ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	(ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	(ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
201	688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	EA	10.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 10,350.00
202	688	6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
203	740	6004	ANTI - GRAFFITI COATING(PERMENT-TY II)	SF	4,797.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,516.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,391.00	0.97	\$ 4,653.09
204	3077	6022	SP MIXES SP-C SAC-A PG70-22	TON	2,203.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 286,390.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 253,345.00	\$ 113.55	\$ 250,150.65
205	5009	6002	STONE MASONRY (ROCK WALL)	SF	90.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00
206	6001	6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	343.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,725.00
207	6027	6003	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	1,205.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,627.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,025.00
208	6027	6008	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	4.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
209	6185	6002	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	343.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 65,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 92,610.00
210	6306	6001	VIVDS PROSR SYS	EA	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
211	6306	6002	VIVDS CAM ASSY FXD LNS	EA	4.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
212	6306	6005	VIVDS CNTRL SOFTWARE	EA	1.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,126.75	\$ 2,126.75
213	6306	6006	VIVDS TEMPORARY	EA	4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,895.00	\$ 43,580.00	\$ 9,902.64	\$ 39,610.56
214	6306	6007	VIVDS CABLING	LF	861.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,496.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,798.25	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,496.90
215	ELP1	0001	CUSTOM STREET ILLUMINATION POLE ASSEMBLY BRIDGE	EA	12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 157,800.00	\$ 11,951.70	\$ 143,420.40
216	ELP1	0002	CUSTOM STREET POLE ASSEMBLY APPROACH	EA	8.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 12,884.30	\$ 103,074.40
<b>Sum Total Base Bid 1 ( Items 1-216 )</b>							<b>\$ 21,081,792.52</b>		<b>\$ 21,239,522.46</b>		<b>\$ 20,664,033.26</b>





## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341  
**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
<b>Base Bid 2: WATERLINE RELOCATION - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-611</b>											
1	402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	6,785.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,925.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 19,676.50
2	500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	7016	6004	WATER MAIN (PVC)(C-900)(8")	LF	60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 282.25	\$ 16,935.00
4	7016	6010	WATER MAIN(DIP)(PC 350)(12")	LF	3,045.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 563,325.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 502,425.00	\$ 126.54	\$ 385,314.30
5	7016	6011	WATER MAIN(DIP)(PC 350)(16")	LF	2,435.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 596,575.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 572,225.00	\$ 197.80	\$ 481,643.00
6	7016	6031	REMOVE EXIST WATER PIPE (12")	LF	500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46.92	\$ 23,460.00
7	7016	6032	REMOVE EXIST WATER PIPE (16")	LF	515.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 51.84	\$ 26,697.60
8	7016	6033	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS	LB	3,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.81	\$ 18,882.50
9	7016	6091	CASING (STEEL) (24 IN) (BORED)	LF	365.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 248,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 310,250.00	\$ 574.94	\$ 209,853.10
10	7016	6093	CASING (STEEL) (30 IN) (BORED)	LF	365.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 279,225.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 401,500.00	\$ 783.16	\$ 285,853.40
11	7016	6098	CASING (STEEL) (48 IN) (BORED)	LF	230.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 1,326.81	\$ 305,166.30
12	7016	6138	WATER MAIN (DIP)(PC 350)(24")	LF	2,265.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 872,025.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 860,700.00	\$ 338.15	\$ 765,909.75
13	7016	6156	3-INCH COMB. AIR RELEASE / VACUUM VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	6.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 190,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 27,403.56	\$ 164,421.36
14	7016	6164	16-INCH GATE VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	3.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 26,150.29	\$ 78,450.87



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



**BID TITLE:** Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611 **BID NUMBER:** 2024-0341  
**BID DATE:** June 26, 2024 **Department:** Capital Improvement

						Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3	
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
	Item No.	S.P. No									
15	7016	6204	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE	EA	3.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,743.20	\$ 14,229.60
16	7016	EPW1	24-INCH GATE VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	3.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 47,162.07	\$ 141,486.21
17	7016	EPW2	12-INCH BLOW OFF VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,191.80	\$ 12,191.80
18	7016	EPW3	16-INCH BLOW OFF VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,225.55	\$ 13,225.55
19	7016	EPW4	24-INCH BLOW OFF VALVE WITH MANHOLE	EA	2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15,333.69	\$ 30,667.38
20	7016	EPW5	CATHODIC PROTECTION (12" DIP)	LS	1.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 35,882.00	\$ 35,882.00
21	7016	EPW6	CATHODIC PROTECTION (16" DIP)	LS	1.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 32,749.00	\$ 32,749.00
22	7016	EPW7	CATHODIC PROTECTION (24" DIP)	LS	1.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 31,657.00	\$ 31,657.00
23	7016	EPW8	REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE & MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,880.58	\$ 6,880.58
24	7016	EPW9	30-INCH ACCESS MANWAYS WITH PRE-CAST MANHOLE	EA	4.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 17,059.38	\$ 68,237.52
<b>Sum Total Base Bid 2: ( Items 1-24 )</b>							<b>\$ 4,143,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,474,325.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,419,470.32</b>
<b>Sum Total Base Bid 1 + Base Bid 2</b>							<b>\$ 25,225,117.52</b>		<b>\$ 25,713,847.46</b>		<b>\$ 24,083,503.58</b>

Approved By: \_\_\_/s/\_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_/7/12/2024\_\_\_



## CITY OF EL PASO PRICE TABULATION



BID TITLE: Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ 0924-06611										BID NUMBER: 2024-0341	
BID DATE: June 26, 2024										Department: Capital Improvement	
					Dan Williams Company El Paso, TX Bidder 1 of 3		International Eagle Enterprise El Paso, TX Bidder 2 of 3		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC El Paso, TX Bidder 3 of 3		
Item No.	Item Code		Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Dan Williams Company		International Eagle Enterprise		Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	
	Item No.	S.P. No				Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
<b>Additive Alternate 1: BRIDGE AESTHETIC CANOPIES - TxDOT CSJ 0924-06-611</b>											
1	442	6007	STR STEEL (MISC NON - BRIDGE)	LB	380,000.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,223,000.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 2,242,000.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 1,242,600.00
<b>Sum Total Additive Alternate 1 ( Item 1 )</b>							<b>\$ 2,223,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,242,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,242,600.00</b>
<b>Additive Alternate 2: ACCENT ILLUMINATION - CITY OF EL PASO</b>											
Item No.	Item No.	S.P. No	Description	Unit	Approx QTY	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total	Price (ONLY 2 DECIMALS)	Total
1	618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	1,175.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 22,912.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,262.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 22,912.50
2	618	6025	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (CONC ENCSE)	LF	1,580.00	\$ 32.90	\$ 51,982.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 57,275.00	\$ 32.89	\$ 51,966.20
3	618	6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	165.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 5,651.25	\$ 37.70	\$ 6,220.50	\$ 34.23	\$ 5,647.95
4	618	6062	CONDT (RM) (3/4")	LF	2,010.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 64,621.50	\$ 35.40	\$ 71,154.00	\$ 32.13	\$ 64,581.30
5	620	6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	6,905.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,262.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,988.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,262.50
6	624	6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	7.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 11,095.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 1,580.19	\$ 11,061.33
7	ELP2	0001	LED LIGHTING SYSTEM	EA	1.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 503,945.05	\$ 503,945.05
<b>Sum Total Additive Alternate 2: ( Line Items 1-7 )</b>							<b>\$ 677,524.75</b>		<b>\$ 746,080.75</b>		<b>\$ 677,376.83</b>
<b>Bid Bond</b>						<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>Amendments Acknowledged</b>						<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

NOTE: The information contained in this bid tabulation is for information only and does not constitute actual award/execution of contract.

2024-0341 Sean Haggerty Drive Extension and Bridge Construction TxDOT CSJ: 0924-06-611  
View List

	<u>Participant Name</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>State</u>
1	2H LLC	Horizon City	TX
2	AAORSI	Dayton	OH
3	Alejandro Motta (Tri-State Electric)	Vinton	TX
4	Alkane Midstream	Mendota	MN
5	Amtek USA, Austin	Houston	TX
6	Caballero Electric Co	El Paso	TX
7	City of El Paso Capital Improvement Department	El Paso	TX
8	City of El Paso Strategic Partners	El Paso	TX
9	City of El Paso PM Humphrey	El Paso	TX
10	CJCS	El Paso	TX
11	ConstructConnect	Cincinnati	OH
12	Construction Reporter	Albuquerque	NM
13	Corrosion Services, LLC	Radium Springs	NM
14	Dan Williams Company	Austin	TX
15	DYER CYCLE	El Paso	TX
16	Elias Concrete Construction LLC	El Paso	TX
17	Filterbuy Incorporated	Talladega	AL
18	Globe Builders , Inc	El Paso	TX
19	Hawk Construction	El Paso	TX
20	HDR Engineering Inc.	El Paso	TX
21	Horizone Construction 1 LTD	El Paso	TX
22	International Eagle Enterprises	El Paso	TX
23	Jobe Materials	El Paso	TX
24	Jordan Foster Construction, LLC	El Paso	TX
25	Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC	El Paso	TX
26	PMI Pavement Marking, LLC (Pavement Marking, LLC)	EL PASO	TX
27	QANNEX CORP	EL PASO	TX
28	Satarain Construction Inc	El Paso	TX
29	The PlanIt Room	El Paso	TX
30	Valor GC	El Paso	TX
31	Virtual Builders Exchange	San Antonio	TX
32	WOFFORD TRUCK PARTS (TE EL PASO,LLC)	EL PASO	TX
33	Ximalli Security Solutions	El Paso	TX
34	Zeraus Iluminacion	El Paso	TX
35	ZTEX Construction, Inc.	El Paso	TX